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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

SHERMAN DIVISION 
 
           
TEXAS ADVANCED    } 
OPTOELECTRONICS SOLUTIONS, } 
INC.        } 
        } 
 Plaintiff      } Civil Action No. 4:08-cv-451-RAS 
        } 
   v.     }  
        }    
INTERSIL CORPORATION.  }        
        } 
 Defendant     } 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 Notice is hereby given that Intersil Corporation, defendant in the above named case, 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final 

judgment entered in this action on June 9, 2016.  (D.I. 596.) 

 
Dated:  June 10, 2016                 
 
 

 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 /s/ Richard J. Johnson 
Richard J. Johnson  
State Bar No. 24088799 
jjohnson@jonesday.com 
Scott B. Poteet 
State Bar No. 24077490 
spoteet@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
2727 North Harwood Street 
Dallas, TX 75201-1515 
Telephone:  (214) 220-3939 
Facsimile:  (214) 969-5100 
 
 
 

Case 4:08-cv-00451-RAS   Document 598   Filed 06/10/16   Page 1 of 3 PageID #:  26587



 
2

 
 
 
Gregory A. Castanias 
D.C. Bar No. 441129 
gcastanias@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington D.C. 20001-2113 
Telephone:  (202) 879-3939 
Facsimile:  (202) 626-1700 
 
Gregory L. Lippetz 
California State Bar No. 154228 
glippetz@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
1755 Embarcadero Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94303 
Telephone:  (650) 739-3939 
Facsimile:  (650) 739-3900 
 
Jeffrey R. Bragalone 
jbragalone@bcpc-law.com 
Patrick J. Conroy 
pconroy@bcpc-law.com 
Justin B. Kimble 
jkimble@bcpc-law.com 
T. William Kennedy, Jr. 
bkennedy@bcpc-law.com 
Daniel F. Olejko 
dolejko@bcpc-law.com 
James R. Perkins 
jperkins@bcpc-law.com 
BRAGALONE CONROY PC 
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 4500W 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone:  (214) 785-6670 

Attorneys for Defendant Intersil Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 10, 2016 a true and correct copy of the foregoing document 

was filed via CM/ECF and through CM/ECF was served on all counsel of record pursuant to 

Local Rule CV-5.  

        /s/ Richard J. Johnson                 
        Richard J. Johnson 
        Attorney for Intersil Corporation   
        State Bar No. 24088799 
        jjohnson@jonesday.com 
        JONES DAY 
        2727 North Harwood Street 
        Dallas, TX 75201-1515 
        Telephone:  (214) 220-3939 
        Facsimile:  (214) 969-5100 
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